
1 
 

CORRIGENDUM-I 

RFP Enq. No.: - OCAC-NEGP-INFRA-0012-2020(P-1)-24027, Dated - 15/02/2024, for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 
HVAC System Equipment at OSDC 

 
Important: The corrigendum is to be read, duly signed and submitted along with the RFP document published on the websites 
https://www.ocac.in/ and https://odisha.gov.in/  vide RFP Enquiry No.: - OCAC-NEGP-INFRA-0012-2020(P-1)-24027. 
 

S.No Page 
No. 

Clause 
No RFP Clause Detail of as mentioned in section / clause Modification/ Addendum/ Clarification 

1.  10 Clause 
2                   

Pre-
Qualification Addendum 

Addendum: 
 
The bidder should have an office in Odisha. However, if 
the presence is not there in the state, the bidder should 
give an undertaking for establishment of an office, within 
one month of award of the contract. 
 
Documents required: Relevant Documents supporting 
office addresses/ Undertaking. 

2.  25 Clause 
16 

Annexure: 
G-8 (Price 

Bid) 
Price Bid Format 

Modification: 
 
Revised price bid format is enclosed as Annexure-I. 

 

Sl. No. Items Date & Time 

5 Last date  and  time for Submission of Bid 07/03/2024 By 3.00  PM 

6 Opening of  Pre-Qualification 07/03/2024 at 4.00 PM 

7 Opening of Price Bids  To be Informed 

 

 

                        Sd/- 

               General Manager(Admn). 

  

https://www.ocac.in/
https://odisha.gov.in/


2 
 

16 Annexure: G-8 

(To be in company letter head) 
Price Bid 

 
RFP Enquiry No. OCAC-NEGP-INFRA-0012-2020(P-1)-24027, Dtd. 15/02/2024 

 
SL 
No. 

Description QTY. Unit Unit Rate 
in ₹ 

GST 
in ₹ 

Total Amount 
in ₹ 

A  B C D=A*(B+C) 
A HVAC System Equipment       
1 Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Normal 

Ductable Air Cooled Ceiling Suspended AC with 
hermetic sealed scroll type single compressor Housed 
inside the outdoor units. Designed to work effectively 
even in ambient temperatures as high as 50 Deg C. after 
Dismantle of existing unit. 

3 Nos. 

   

a 8.5 TR AC with 5 Years Comprehensive OEM Warranty 
B Low-Side (Ancillary Work for Installation of HVAC 

System) 1 Set    

2 Supply & Installation Charges for Laying & 
Commissioning of hard Copper Refrigerant Pipe of 
Approved Thicknesses with fittings, elbows, bends, 
supporting arrangement on walls 

25 RMT 

     

3 Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 6/3 
Core X 1.5 sq.mm Sheathed Communication Cable from 
indoor unit to outdoor unit 

30 RMT 
  
  

   

4 25/32 mm Thk Nitrile Insulation (Class 1) Condensate 
Water Drain piping constructed out of PVC / HDPE hard 
pipes, fitting, accessories, bends, elbows, tees, flanges, 
tapings, wall sleeves, Hangers, supports, anchors 
Fasteners. 

20 RMT 

  
  
  
  

   

5 Supply and Filling of Refrigerant Gas R - 410  into the AC 
System Lot      

6 SITC of Flexible Canvass connections for IDU 3 Sets      
7 Other cost if any (Bidder has to specify)      

Grand Total in ₹  
In Words 

 

 

Annexure-I 


	16 Annexure: G-8

